1 of 10
Class CC Fuses
KLDR Series
Littelfuse.com/KLDR
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 06/27/2022
Description

LEC series inline fuse holder
571/572 series panel mount fuse holder
Ordering Information
AMPERE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER UPC
1⁄10 KLDR.100 KLDR 1⁄10 A 10
100
KLDR.100TXP
KLDR.100HXP
07945896877
07945879278
1⁄8 KLDR.125 KLDR 1⁄8 A 10
100
KLDR.125TXP
KLDR.125HXP
07945896878
07945879279
15⁄100 KLDR.150 KLDR 15⁄100 A 10
100
KLDR.150TXP
KLDR.150HXP
07945896879
07945879280
3⁄16 KLDR.187 KLDR 3⁄16 A 10
100
KLDR.187TXP
KLDR.187HXP
07945896880
07945879281
2⁄10 KLDR.200 KLDR 2⁄10 A 10
100
KLDR.200TXP
KLDR.200HXP
07945879239
07945879282
1⁄4 KLDR.250 KLDR 1⁄4 A 10
100
KLDR.250TXP
KLDR.250HXP
07945879240
07945879283
3⁄10 KLDR.300 KLDR 3⁄10 A 10
100
KLDR.300TXP
KLDR.300HXP
07945879241
07945879284
4⁄10 KLDR.400 KLDR 4⁄10 A 10
100
KLDR.400TXP
KLDR.400HXP
07945879242
07945879285
1⁄2 KLDR.500 KLDR 1⁄2 A 10
100
KLDR.500TXP
KLDR.500HXP
07945879243
07945879286
6⁄10 KLDR.600 KLDR 6⁄10 A 10
100
KLDR.600TXP
KLDR.600HXP
07945879244

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 06/27/2022
Ordering Information
AMPERE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER UPC
1 1⁄2 KLDR01.5 KLDR 1 1⁄2 A 10
100
KLDR01.5TXP
KLDR01.5HXP
07945879251
07945879294
1 6⁄10 KLDR01.6 KLDR 1 6⁄10 A 10
100
KLDR01.6TXP
KLDR01.6HXP
07945879252
07945879295
1 8⁄10 KLDR01.8 KLDR 1 8⁄10 A 10
100
KLDR01.8TXP
KLDR01.8HXP
07945879253
07945879296
2 KLDR002 KLDR 2A 10
100
KLDR002.TXP
KLDR002.HXP
07945879254
07945879297
2 1⁄4 KLDR2.25 KLDR 2 1⁄4 A 10
100
KLDR2.25TXP
KLDR2.25HXP
07945879255
07945879298
2 1⁄2 KLDR02.5 KLDR 2 1⁄2 A 10
100
KLDR02.5TXP
KLDR02.5HXP
07945879256
07945879299
2 8⁄10 KLDR02.8 KLDR 2 8⁄10 A 10
100
KLDR02.8TXP
KLDR02.8HXP
07945879257
07945879300
3 KLDR003 KLDR 3A 10
100
KLDR003.TXP
KLDR003.HXP
07945879258
07945879301
3 2⁄10 KLDR03.2 KLDR 3 2⁄10 A 10
100
KLDR03.2TXP
KLDR03.2HXP
07945879259
07945879302
3 1⁄2 KLDR03.5 KLDR 3 1⁄2 A 10
100
KLDR03.5TXP
KLDR03.5HXP
07945879260

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 06/27/2022
Ordering Information
AMPERE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER UPC
20 KLDR020 KLDR 20A 10
100
KLDR020.TXP
KLDR020.HXP
07945879275
07945879318
25 KLDR025 KLDR 25A 10
100
KLDR025.TXP
KLDR025.HXP
07945879276
07945879319
30 KLDR030 KLDR 30A 10
100
KLDR030.TXP
KLDR030.HXP
07945879277
07945879320
Dimensions Inches (mm)
1.880
  (47.8)
.850
(21.6)
1.50
(38.1)
.50
(12.7)
.41
(10.3)
.25
(6.4)
.125
(3.2)
35-60 A0-30 A
Electrical Specification - Agency Requirements
AMPERAGE RATING
OPENING TIME
100 % OF AMP RATING PER UL 135 % OF AMP RATING PER UL 200 % OF AMP RATING PER UL
1⁄10 –30 Temperature Stabilization 60 Minutes Max 12 Seconds Minimum
Electrical Specifications
CATALOG
NUMBER
VOLTAGE
RATING (V)
INTERRUPTING
RATING (A)
MELT
(PRE-ARC)
I2T (A2S)
TOTAL
CLEARING
I2T (A2 SEC)
200 KA
AGENCY
APPROVALS
AC DC AC DC UL CSA
KLDR.100 600 300 200,000 20,000 .0004 .0059 • •
KLDR.125 600 300 200,000 20,000 .0007 .0055 • •
KLDR.150 600 300 200,000 20,000 .0016 .0059 • •
KLDR.187 600 300 200,000 20,000 .0040 .0267 • •